1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3064_PME295_Y1_440-480 • 3/15/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
• Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
• Rated voltage: 440 VAC/480 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range: 470 – 4,700 pF
• Lead spacing: 15.0 mm
• Capacitance tolerance: ±20%

UL
UL 60384–14
E73869
CAN/CSA–E60384–14:09
CQC IEC 60384–14 CQC16001145221
All KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS Compliant.
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3064_PME295_Y1_440-480 • 3/15/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks – PME295, Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class Y1, 440 VAC/480 VAC
B H L
0.00047 5.5 12.5 18 15 64 2,000 P295BE471M440(1) PME295RB3470M(1)
0.00056 5.5 12.5 18 15 59 2,000 P295BE561M440(1) PME295RB3560M(1)
0.00068 5.5 12.5 18 15 54 2,000 P295BE681M440(1) PME295RB3680M(1)
0.00082 5.5 12.5 18 15 49 2,000 P295BE821M440(1) PME295RB3820M(1)
0.001 5.5 12.5 18 15 46 2,000 P295BE102M440(1) PME295RB4100M(1)
0.0012 6.5 12.5 18 15 43 2,000 P295BJ122M440(1) PME295RB4120M(1)
0.0015 6.5 12.5 18 15 40 2,000 P295BJ152M440(1) PME295RB4150M(1)
0.0018 6.5 12.5 18 15 37 2,000 P295BJ182M440(1) PME295RB4180M(1)
0.0022 6.5 12.5 18 15 33 2,000 P295BJ222M440(1) PME295RB4220M(1)
0.0025 7.5 14.5 18 15 31 2,000 P295BL252M440(1) PME295RB4250M(1)
0.0027 7.5 14.5 18 15 30 2,000 P295BL272M440(1) PME295RB4270M(1)
0.0033 7.5 14.5 18 15 27 2,000 P295BL332M440(1) PME295RB4330M(1)
0.0039 8.5 16 18 15 24 2,000 P295BQ392M440(1) PME295RB4390M(1)
0.0047 8.5 16 18 15 22 2,000 P295BQ472M440(1) PME295RB4470M(1)
(1) Insert ordering code for lead type and packaging. See Ordering Options Table for available options.
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3064_PME295_Y1_440-480 • 3/15/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Capacitors